R03DS0090EJ0400  Rev.4.00  Page 1 of 11
Jan 10, 2014
  Data Sheet
RNA51xx Series
CMOS system–RESET IC
General Description
The RNA51xx series provide system reset signal for microprocessor and electrical systems.
Threshold voltage is 1.4 V, 2.6 V, 2.7 V, 2.8 V, 2.9 V, 3.0 V, 3.1 V, 4.4 V, 4.5 V, 4.6 V, 5.0 V and accuracy is ±1.0%.

• 5-pin SOT-23 package
• Temperature range: –40°C to 85°C
• Ordering Information
Part Name Package Type Package Code
Package
Abbreviation
Taping Abbreviation
(Quantity)
RNA51A26FLPEL MPAK-5pin PLSP0005ZB-A LP EL (3,000pcs/Reel)
RNA51A27FLPEL MPAK-5pin PLSP0005ZB-A LP EL (3,000pcs/Reel)
RNA51A28FLPEL MPAK-5pin PLSP0005ZB-A LP EL (3,000pcs/Reel)
RNA51A29FLPEL MPAK-5pin PLSP0005ZB-A LP EL (3,000pcs/Reel)
RNA51A30FLPEL MPAK-5pin PLSP0005ZB-A LP EL (3,000pcs/Reel)
RNA51A31FLPEL MPAK-5pin PLSP0005ZB-A LP EL (3,000pcs/Reel)
RNA51A44FLPEL MPAK-5pin PLSP0005ZB-A LP EL (3,000pcs/Reel)
RNA51A45FLPEL MPAK-5pin PLSP0005ZB-A LP EL (3,000pcs/Reel)
RNA51A46FLPEL MPAK-5pin PLSP0005ZB-A LP EL (3,000pcs/Reel)
RNA51B14FLPEL MPAK-5pin PLSP0005ZB-A LP EL (3,000pcs/Reel)
RNA51B27FLPEL MPAK-5pin PLSP0005ZB-A LP EL (3,000pcs/Reel)
RNA51B50FLPEL MPAK-5pin PLSP0005ZB-A LP EL (3,000pcs/Reel)
Applications
• Power supply voltage monitoring for microprocessors
• Battery-powered portable equipment
• Computers and notebook computers
• Wireless Communication Systems
• Digital still camera, digital video camera, PDA
R03DS0090EJ0400
Rev.4.00
Jan 10, 2014
RNA51xx Series
R03DS0090EJ0400  Rev.4.00  Page 2 of 11
Jan 10, 2014
Pin Arrangement
(Top view)
VOUT 1 5 CD
VDD 2
GND 3 4 MR
Product list
Threshold Voltage –VTH
[V]
Open-Drain output CMOS output
Type No. Marking Type No. Marking
1.4 — — RNA51B14FLP 6P
2.6 RNA51A26FLP 5N — —
2.7 RNA51A27FLP 5P RNA51B27FLP 7C
2.8 RNA51A28FLP 5Q — —
2.9 RNA51A29FLP 5R — —
3.0 RNA51A30FLP 5S — —
3.1 RNA51A31FLP 5T — —
4.4 RNA51A44FLP 6G — —
4.5 RNA51A45FLP 6H — —
4.6 RNA51A46FLP 6J — —
5.0 — — RNA51B50FLP 3R
Outline and Article Indication
Marking
5    N
Control Code